:H \$40.00 352921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492106

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flaxan GmbH & Co. KG		09/25/2018	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John I. Haas, Inc.	
Street Address:	5185 MacArthur Blvd N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529219	XANOHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032240155

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: HAVEL / MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Havel
SIGNATURE:	/Paul L. Havel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=XanoHop Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0177

900468194

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment is between Flaxan GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Freiligrathstr. 7/9, Nuremberg, Germany 90482 (the "Assignor"), and John I. Haas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5185 MacArthur Blvd., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20016 (the "Assignee").

Trademark: XANOHOP (U.S. Reg. No. 3,529,219)

RECORDED: 10/01/2018

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment is executed in connection with the transfer of the Trademark that occurred in connection with the transfer of all assets associated with the xanthohumol product line, which included all related intellectual property rights and the Trademark, from Assignor to Assignee that occurred in 2016. This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated the 25 day of September, 2018.

Flaxan GmbH & Co. KG

By: Alexander John

Name: Alexander Barth

Title: Managing Director

4844-4878-5501.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0178